
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 
(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 
  Agreement  Professional Service Contract  Amendment  Change Order 
  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 
  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 
  Request for Proposals 
 X Other Final Pay Application 
 

Action Requested: 
  Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 
  Board Authorization to Award  Execution by the Chairman 
  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 
  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 
 X Other Board Approval 
 

Approvals Needed: 
 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 X Sr. Distribution Engineer   Date:  
 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  
 X Executive Engineer   Date:  
 X Director of Administration   Date:  
 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  
 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 
 X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks: Amount certified for Final Payment $80,225.16 (modified by settlement agreement) 
*** Do not pay full retention amount*** 
 
 
 
 
 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  
 

Contract: CH-010 Project No.: 201800075 
Project Description: Water System Improvements – Town of Cheektowaga 
 
 

 

05/04/2021

05/05/2021

05/04/2021

5/4/21

5/5/2021

05/05/2021

LFK
Typewritten Text
05/04/2021

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
05/04/2021



LFK:jmf 
Attachment 
cc:  M.Quinn 
 L.Lester 
 CONT-CH-009-1701-I-186-B 
 
P:\CONT\P201800075\2021-05-04 Memo Final Pay App #8 PN201800075.docx 

 
 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

May 4, 2021 
 
 
 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 
 
From: Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer 
 
Subject: Contract CH-010 
 Water System Improvements 

Town of Cheektowaga 
 ECWA Project No. 201800075 
  

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application for the above 
referenced project. 

• Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the 
action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are 
required prior to being acted on by the Board. 

• ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet. 

The checklist indicates that the contractor, 716 Site Contracting, Inc., has provided all the proper 
documentation to close out the contract, including the required WMBE Utilization Report – Part D 
and Final Certified Payrolls, which were already reviewed and approved by Director of EEO 
(ECWA).  The entire Final Pay Application package must be reviewed by the Risk Manager and 
Legal Department prior to Board action.   
 
The 2019 and 2020 Capital Budgets included funds for this project under 2595 Eng/Const 
Transmission Mains, Item 101351 CH-010 TRANSMISSIN MAIN REPLACEMENT. Pursuant 
to Article 6, § 6.02(A)(l)(a) of the Contract, the Authority has retained the sum of $127, 683.65 
subject to the approval of any final payment by the Board of Commissioners.  
 
Pursuant to a settlement agreement approved by the Board on August 13, 2020, the contractor 
has agreed the Authority will retain the sum of $47,458.49.  Consequently, the Authority will 
release to the contractor the remaining sum of $80,225.16.  The retention will be paid from the 
following budget line: General Ledger No 232003 Contract Retentions. 

 

 

 

 



Erie County Water Authority  

Final Payment Application 

         CHECK LIST: Items to Accompany Final Payment Application 

1. Blue Authorization Form 
 

2. Statement by Consultant, if applicable, certifying that all work was performed in general 
conformance to plans and specifications and recommend that Final Payment be made. If 
no Consultant, ECWA Engineering should recommend the Final Payment be made. 

 
3. Final Payment Application.  The Amount Certified for Final Payment must be written on 

the Blue Authorization Form. 

Insurance & Bond Requirements 

4. Evidence that Insurance is in effect for two years. This is usually evident on the 
Certificates of Insurance that are issued. 
 

5. Certification that Performance Bond is in effect for two years and Payment Bond is in 
effect for one year. 

Release & AIA Forms 

6. Form 507 Release by Corporation 
 

7. AIA G706, Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims 
 

8. AIA G706A, Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens 
 

9. AIA G707, Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

EEO Requirements 

10. M/WBE Utilization Report – Part D 
 

11. Final Certified Payrolls 

DISTRIBUTION: 

To Accounts Payable  
▪ After the Final Payment Application has been approved by the ECWA Board of 

Commissioners, a PDF copy can be emailed to accountspayable@ECWA.org 
 

To ECWA Engineering  
▪ A hard copy of the entire Final Payment Application should be placed in the files. 
▪ A PDF copy of the Final Payment Application should be saved to the appropriate 

project folder on the network. 
 
EEO: 

▪ M/WBE Part D 
▪ Certified Payrolls 

  

LFK
Typewritten Text
PN 201800075CH-010

LFK
Typewritten Text
716 has a current project with ECWA (LFK 4/20/2021).

LFK
Typewritten Text
X

LFK
Typewritten Text
X



 
 

 
 

     May 4, 2021 

      

Mr. Leonard F. Kowalski, PE 

Erie County Water Authority 

3030 Union Road 

Cheektowaga, New York 14227-1097 

 

Re: FINAL PAYMENT APPLICATION 

            CH-010 – Water System Improvements, Town of Cheektowaga 

ECWA Project No. 201800075 

            CHA Project No. 34650 

 

Dear Mr. Kowalski: 

 

CHA has reviewed the Final Payment Application from 716 Site Contracting, Inc. for 

$127,683.65 for work performed relative to the above project.  The final payment amount due is 

$80,225.16, which is $127,683.65 minus $47,458.49 from a settlement agreement. The current 

payment due is the release of the remaining retained monies. 

 

CHA has reviewed the payment request and recommends payment in the full amount of 

$80,225.16 for work completed to date.  All work was performed in substantial conformance 

with the plans and specifications.  All certified payrolls have been previously submitted to 

Lavonya Lester. 

 

Enclosed for your review and processing are the following: 

• Final Payment Application 

• Surety letter for Performance Bond and Payment Bond 

• Form 507 - General Release 

• AIA G706 - Contractor’s Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims 

• AIA G706A - Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens 

• AIA G707 - Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

• M/WBE Utilization Report – Part D 

 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (716) 222-

2519 or mjarmuz@chacompanies.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Mark D. Jarmuz 

Project Manager 



*

*

5/4/2021









xx













                     
716 Site Contracting Inc.  
PO Box 120  
North Boston, NY 14110  
Phone- 716-343-3404  
  
2/11/2021  
 
Erie County Water Authority 
3030 Union Rd 
Buffalo, NY 14227 
 
  

CH-010 Water System Improvements 
Town of Cheektowaga 
Project # 2018000075 

 
Dear Ms. Lester 
 
In completing the Minority Enterprise Utilization Report- Part D we only reached 8.2% minority participation, 
our goal of 9.9% was not met.  The reason for this was we were purchasing special order items from one of our 
minority partners Tracey, this project had design changes which eliminated some special-order items.  The 
design change eliminated a 24” x 20” tap sleeve and valve assembly which lowered our Tracey PO by $31,100. 
 
I hope this explains why we fell short of our goals.  If you have any questions or require additional information, 
please feel free to contact me. 
 
 
 
Thank you,   
 
 
 
Eric Pacer  VP 



716 Site Contracting Inc CH010

$2,553,672.65

$ 209,964.23

8.2%

Eric Pacer VP

716 Site Contracting Inc.

VP

2/11/21

SEE ATTCHED



716 Site Contracting Inc.
Item Actual Cost Detail- ECWA CH010
All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Source Name Amount
No item

Bill 08/18/19 2-107116 Erie County Water Authorit  Buffalo Concrete Accessories 93.67
Bill 08/22/19 653007 Erie County Water Authorit  Buffalo Concrete Accessories 152.57
Bill 08/29/19 2-107146 Erie County Water Authorit  Buffalo Concrete Accessories 155.00
Bill 09/09/19 653358 Erie County Water Authorit  Buffalo Concrete Accessories 115.10
Bill 09/30/19 653963 Erie County Water Authorit  Buffalo Concrete Accessories 175.00
Bill 08/08/19 0819-001 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 11,331.75
Bill 08/15/19 0819-177 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 5,154.75
Bill 08/22/19 0819-223 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 8,395.50
Bill 08/29/19 0819-259 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 3,523.50
Bill 09/06/19 919.023 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 3,828.00
Bill 09/18/19 0919-103 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 4,371.75
Bill 09/26/19 0919-159 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 1,892.25
Bill 10/10/19 1019-068 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 1,305.00
Bill 10/21/19 1019-122 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 3,523.50
Bill 10/31/19 1019-201 Erie County Water Authorit  Mallare Enterprises, Inc 478.50
Bill 11/30/19 11075 Erie County Water Authorit  Scott Lawn Yard 4,861.61
Bill 08/30/19 19-08433 Erie County Water Authorit  Tracey Trucking Inc 54,138.63
Bill 10/29/19 19-10452 Erie County Water Authorit  Tracey Trucking Inc 99,520.98
Bill 09/05/19 IN19026050 Erie County Water Authorit  Upstate Rebar 103.98
Bill 09/24/19 1906403 Erie County Water Authorit  Upstate Rebar 1,226.00
Bill 05/21/20 DIN2006979 Erie County Water Authorit  Upstate Rebar 292.50
Bill 05/21/20 DIN2006980 Erie County Water Authorit  Upstate Rebar 675.00
Bill 07/29/19 TCR05408 Erie County Water Authorit  US Traffic Control Inc. 1,084.78
Bill 10/25/19 TCR05740 Erie County Water Authorit  US Traffic Control Inc. 3,067.40
Bill 05/06/20 tcr06546 Erie County Water Authorit  US Traffic Control Inc. 497.48

Total no item
TOTAL 209,964.20



From: Leonard F. Kowalski
To: Lavonya Lester
Cc: Michael J. Quinn
Subject: RE: CH -010 - MWBE - Final Pay App
Date: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 3:57:53 PM

Lavonya – June 2020 is when work ended for this project, I’ll process the Final Pay App.
Len
 

From: Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 14, 2021 11:54 AM
To: Leonard F. Kowalski <lkowalski@ecwa.org>
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <mquinn@ecwa.org>
Subject: RE: CH -010 - MWBE - Final Pay App
 
There is an updated letter and utilization report. (see attached)
I have received the updated information requested from Eric.
 
Certified payrolls we have end June 2020 – if this is the last date of service, I am ok with certified
payrolls. (please confirm).
 
Thanks
Lavonya
 

From: Leonard F. Kowalski <lkowalski@ecwa.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 12:10 PM
To: Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org>
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <mquinn@ecwa.org>
Subject: CH -010 - MWBE - Final Pay App
 
Lavonya – did you finalize your review of the MWBE paperwork for CH-010 ?  716 is the contractor.
 
Jeff Sylvester sent you an email on 3/24/2021 inquiring about the status of the MWBE paperwork.
 
Based on Jeff’s notes, that is the last item that needs to be resolved to close out the project.  Just
checking on it to see if I can complete the paperwork for the next Board Meeting.
 
Thanks,
Len
 

Leonard F. Kowalski, PE
Executive Engineer
Erie County Water Authority
Phone (716) 685-8220
Email lkowalski@ecwa.org

mailto:lkowalski@ecwa.org
mailto:llester@ecwa.org
mailto:mquinn@ecwa.org
mailto:lkowalski@ecwa.org
mailto:llester@ecwa.org
mailto:mquinn@ecwa.org
mailto:lkowalski@ecwa.org

	Final Payment Application PN 201800075 CH-010.pdf
	Utilization Report Part D with letter.pdf
	MInority Participation Letter CH-010
	CH-010 Water System Improvements

	Utilization Report Part D Filled
	Utilization Report Part D Filled
	Utilization Report Part D

	MWBE Reporting
	Sheet1







